STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

2011 No. 1656

HIGHWAYS, ENGLAND OLYMPIC GAMES AND PARALYMPIC GAMES

The Olympic Route Network Designation (Amendment) Order 2011

Made	6th July 2011
Laid before Parliament	11th July 2011
Coming into force	8th August 2011

THE OLYMPIC ROUTE NETWORK DESIGNATION (AMENDMENT) ORDER 2011

- 1. Citation and commencement
- 2. Amendment of Order Signature

SCHEDULE 1 — AMENDMENTS TO PART 1 (numbered roads)

- 1. In paragraph 7— (a) at the end of sub-paragraph (b),...
- 2. In paragraph 9, for "Bullsmoor Lane (A1055)" substitute "Winston Churchill...
- 3. In paragraph 12, for "Cotton Street (A1206)" substitute "Burdett Road...
- 4. In paragraph 17, for "West Street" substitute "Southbrook".
- 5. For paragraph 19 substitute— A40— (a) from M40 Junction 1 to its junction with...
- 6. In paragraph 20— (a) in sub-paragraph (b), for "Oxford Street...
- 7. Omit paragraph 24.
- 8. For paragraph 25 substitute— A106 from its junction with Kenton Road (B113) to its...
- 9. For paragraph 26 substitute— A107 from its junction with Graham Road (A1207) to its...
- 10. For paragraph 29 substitute— A117 from its intersection with A1020 at Gallions roundabout to...
- 11. In paragraph 31 for "Monarch's Way (A1010)" substitute "Great Cambridge...

- 12. For paragraph 32 substitute— A123 from— (a) the roundabout at its intersection with Eastern...
- 13. Omit paragraph 35.
- 14. In paragraph 37 after "Deptford Church Street (A2209)" insert "including...
- 15. In paragraph 42 for "Blackhall" substitute "Blackwall".
- 16. For paragraph 43 substitute— A207 from— (a) the Sun-in-the-Sands roundabout (A2) to its intersection...
- 17. In paragraph 46 for "Somerset Road" substitute "Calonne Road".
- 18. After paragraph 46 insert— A220 from the roundabout south of East Rochester Way (A2)...
- 19. In paragraph 51(b) for "Windsor & Eton Relief Road (A332)"...
- 20. Omit paragraph 54.
- 21. In paragraph 59 after "Victoria Square (A354)" insert ", including,...
- 22. In paragraph 62 for "Chiswick High Road (A315)" substitute "Holland...
- 23. For paragraph 66 substitute— A1010 from its junction with Bromley Road in the London...
- 24. Omit paragraph 70.
- 25. After paragraph 74 insert— A1205 from its junction with Bow Road (A11) to its...
- 26. For paragraph 75 substitute— A1206 from— (a) its junction with East India Dock Road...
- 27. In paragraph 79 for "Limehouse Link (A1203)" substitute "Commercial Road...
- 28. After paragraph 93 insert— A3213 from its junction with Bridge Place in the City...
- 29. For paragraph 94 substitute— A3214 from— (a) its junction with Eccleston Bridge (A3213) to...
- 30. After paragraph 94 insert— A3214 from its junction with Buckingham Palace Road (A3214) to...
- 31. For paragraph 100 substitute— A4201 from its intersection with Prince Albert Road (A5205) to...
- 32. After paragraph 100 insert— A4202 from its junction with Cumberland Gate (A40) to its...
- 33. After paragraph 102 insert— A5204 from its junction with Great Cumberland Place in the...
- 34. Omit paragraph 104.
- 35. Omit paragraph 106.
- 36. After paragraph 106 insert— B164, being Stephenson Street, from its junction with Manor Road...
- 37. After paragraph 112 insert— B1014 from its junction with London Road (A13) to its...
- 38. In paragraph 117 after "B4565 from" insert "a point 150...

SCHEDULE 2 — AMENDMENTS TO PART 2 (un-numbered roads)

- 1. After paragraph 5 insert— Boord Street in the London Borough of Greenwich from its...
- 2. After paragraph 6 insert— Calonne Road in the London Borough of Merton from its...
- 3. After paragraph 16 insert— Dreadnought Street in the London Borough of Greenwich from its...
- 4. After paragraph 18 insert— Exhibition Road in the City of Westminster from its junction...

- 5. After paragraph 23 insert— Great Cumberland Place in the City of Westminster from its...
- 6. After paragraph 25 insert— Hamm Beach Road in the County of Dorset from its...
- 7. After paragraph 29 insert Lakeside Way in the London Borough of Brent from its...
- 8. After paragraph 31 insert Maiden Lane in the London Borough of Bexley from its...
- 9. Omit paragraph 38.
- 10. After paragraph 40 insert Ordnance Crescent in the London Borough of Greenwich from its...
- 11. Omit paragraph 43.
- 12. Omit paragraph 46.
- 13. After paragraph 49 insert Sandringham Road in the London Borough of Barking and Dagenham...
- 14. After paragraph 50 insert St. Johns Road in the District of Castle Point in...
- 15. In paragraph 54 for "Burghley Road in the London Borough...
- 16. In paragraph 55 for "West Street at" substitute "A35 to...
- 17. In paragraph 56 for "West Carriage Drive" substitute "Exhibition Road"....
- After paragraph 56 insert Southwold Road in the London Borough of Bexley from its...
- 19. After paragraph 63 insert Tunnel Avenue in the London Borough of Greenwich from its...
- 20. Omit paragraph 67.
- 21. After paragraph 67 insert Upney Lane in the London Borough of Barking and Dagenham...
- 22. In paragraph 69 for "South Carriage Drive" substitute "Exhibition Road"....
- 23. Omit paragraph 71.

Explanatory Note